## Robinhood Self-Custody Wallet Crypto Rewards Terms and Conditions

Robinhood Non-Custodial, Ltd. crypto rewards promotion is subject to these terms and conditions ("Terms").

**1. Eligibility:** Robinhood Non-Custodial, Ltd. crypto rewards (the "Reward") are available to new self-custody wallet customers, wherever available subject to regulatory approval in certain jurisdictions, who are at least eighteen (18) years old at the time of opening a Robinhood self-custody wallet.

Receiving the Reward is contingent upon fulfilling the eligibility requirements set forth herein but may be void where prohibited or if Robinhood Non-Custodial, Ltd. determines that the customer is not eligible for the offer. Robinhood Non-Custodial, Ltd. reserves the right to change the terms, eligibility criteria, and payouts for all offers at any time, for any reason.

**Offer Period.** This is a limited time offer, subject to availability or while supplies last ("Offer Period"). Robinhood Non-Custodial, Ltd. reserves the right to modify or cancel the offer, change the terms, eligibility criteria, and payouts for all offers at any time, for any reason.

**Offer.** A (1) one time initial Reward will be available per customer upon signing up and onboarding as a Robinhood self-custody wallet customer in the sign up flow or by claiming it directly on the wallet hub on the Robinhood self-custody wallet application after onboarding is completed. The crypto Reward and quantity will be determined by Robinhood Non-Custodial, Ltd. and will be available to new eligible self-custody wallet customers to claim during the Offer Period.

## Limitations:

The identity of the one (1) time initial Reward will be determined by Robinhood Non-Custodial Ltd. and it reserves the right to change or restrict the offer terms, or terminate the offer, at any time without notice.

This Reward offer is valid alongside, though separate from, any promotions offered by affiliates of Robinhood Non Custodial, Ltd. Other restrictions may apply. The Reward must be explicitly claimed by one physical device. Limited to one reward offer per customer. If the one (1) time initial Reward is not claimed upon onboarding, the Reward will be available on the customer's wallet hub. Rewards granted will not expire. This offer is valid even if other Robinhood Non Custodial, Ltd.RHNC offers have already been accepted. The Reward can be transferable, saleable, or valid in conjunction with certain other offers.

The Reward may be delayed, declined, or rescinded in Robinhood Non-Custodial, Ltd. sole discretion if, for example, it is determined that there may be circumstances indicating fraud or a violation of these Terms.

Your Reward may increase or decrease in value after it's deposited into your account as a result of market developments, legal and regulatory developments, or other factors affecting the cryptocurrency industry. When Robinhood Non-Custodial, Ltd. makes this Reward available to users outside the US, it may vary the payout amount from those stated above, at its sole discretion.

Self-custody cryptocurrency wallet and related services are offered by Robinhood Non-Custodial, Ltd., a limited company organized in the Cayman Islands, and other third-party providers. Cryptocurrency held through the Robinhood Self-Custody Wallet is not FDIC insured or SIPC protected.

This is not an offer or solicitation to purchase or sell a financial instrument, including but not limited to a security, futures contract, commodity, option, swap, digital asset, or other cash or spot instrument available either over-the-counter or by any other means of execution.

Robinhood Non-Custodial, Ltd. and/or its affiliates (together, "Robinhood") do not provide accounting, tax or legal advice. Individuals should consult their own independent advisors prior to engaging in any business arrangement or transaction utilizing the Robinhood software.

Cryptocurrency held through the Robinhood Self-Custody Wallet is not FDIC insured or SIPC protected.

Availability is limited to certain jurisdictions only and subject to change. Usage is not allowed where prohibited by law.

This is not an offer or solicitation in any jurisdiction where we are not authorized to do business.

© 2022 Robinhood Non-Custodial, Ltd. Robinhood®. All rights reserved.